Financial instrument Current
interest rate

Due in less
than a year

Due in one to
two years

Due in two to
three years

Due in three
to four years

Due after five
years

Trade and other receivables -
normal credit terms

%9.00 353,857,570 - - - -

Cash in current banking
institutions

%4.00 44,258,009 - - - -

Call investment deposits %5.42 693,935,940 - - - -
Trade and other payables -
extended credit terms

%7.00 (261,109,397) - - - -

Long term borrowings %10.30 (45,000,220) (86,933,287) (95,074,017) (92,858,017) (465,994,800)

These amounts best represent maximum exposure to credit risk at the end of the reporting period without taking account of
any collateral held or other credit enhancements.

77

BUFFALO CITY ECONOMIC ENTITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2011

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2011 2010

48. Risk management (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis of Market Risk

`

Effect of a 1% change in the interest rate Current
interest rate

Value
30/06/2011

Discounted
value at

current rate

Discounted
value at

current rate
(-1%)

Discounted
value at

current rate
(+1%)

Trade and other receivables - normal credit
terms

%9.00 353,857,570 324,639,972 327,645,898 321,688,700

Trade and other payables %7.00 (234,477,264) (219,137,630) (221,204,966) (217,108,578)
Cash and cash equivalents
Cash in current banking institutions %4.00 44,258,009 42,555,778 42,968,941 42,150,485
Call investment deposits %5.42 693,935,940 658,258,338 664,562,287 652,072,862

The sensitivity analysis was based on the assumption that a 1% increase or decrease in the interest rate could occur. The
method used to prepare the sensitivity analysis was based on the discounted value of the respective cash flow for 1 year
using the respective current interest rate in order to determine the effect of applicable market risk of a 1% increase or
decrease in the interest rate.

Credit risk

Credit risk consists mainly of cash deposits (R 736 777 706) and trade debtors (refer notes 6 & 7). The economic entity only
deposits cash with major banks with high quality credit standing and limits exposure to any one counter-party.